



Esha

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.872 OF 2024 (F)
IN
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.871 OF 2024 (F)
RAUJI PURUSHOTTAM CHOPDEKAR ... APPLICANT
Versus
PANDURANG MADHUKAR NARVEKAR AND
ANR ... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Manoj Jalmi, Advocate for the Applicant.

CORAM:- AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.

DATED :- 8th January, 2026

P.C:

Heard the learned Counsel for the Applicant.

2. By the present Application, the Applicant seeks to condone the delay of 629 days in filing the Criminal Revision Application.
3. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 30.01.2026.

AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.