



Esha

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.872 OF 2024 (F)
IN
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.871 OF 2024 (F)
RAUJI PURUSHOTTAM CHOPDEKAR ... APPLICANT
Versus
PANDURANG MADHUKAR NARVEKAR AND
ANR ... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Joaquim Godinho, Advocate for the Applicant.
Ms. Samiksha Narvekar, Advocate for Respondent No. 1.
Mr. Gaurish Nagvenker, Addl. Public Prosecutor for Respondent No. 2.

CORAM:- AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.

DATED :- 30th January, 2026

P.C:

1. The learned Counsel appearing for Respondent No. 1 seeks time to file a reply.

One week time is granted to Respondent No. 1 to file the reply.

2. In the meanwhile, the Applicant shall clear all the office objections on or before 04.02.2026. Place the matter on Board on 05.02.2026.

3. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/ Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.