

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.872 OF 2024 (F)
IN
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.871 OF 2024 (FILING)
RAUJI PURUSHOTTAM CHOPDEKAR ... APPLICANT
Versus
PANDURANG MADHUKAR NARVEKAR AND
ANR ... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Manoj Jalmi, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Purushottam Karpe, Advocate for the Respondent No. 1.

Mr. Gaurish Nagvenkar, Additional Public Prosecutor, Advocate for the Respondent No. 2.

CORAM:- AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.

DATED :- 5th February, 2026

P.C.: S.O. 12/02/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)