



Uma

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**  
**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.10 OF 2026**  
**WITH**  
**CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.10 OF 2026**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.10 OF 2026**  
RAUJI PURUSHOTTAM CHOPDEKAR ... APPLICANT  
Versus  
PANDURANG MADHUKAR NARVEKAR AND  
ANR ... RESPONDENTS

**WITH**  
**CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.10 OF 2026**  
**IN**  
**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.10 OF 2026**  
RAUJI PURUSHOTTAM CHOPDEKAR ... APPLICANT  
Versus  
PANDURANG MADHUKAR NARVEKAR AND  
ANR ... RESPONDENTS

Mr. J. Godinho, Advocate for the Applicant.  
Ms. P. Karpe, Advocate for the Respondent No.1.  
Mr. Gaurish Nagvenkar, Additional Public Prosecutor for the  
Respondent No.2/State.

**CORAM:- ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.**

**DATED :- 7th May, 2026**

**P.C.:**

1. On behalf of the learned Advocate for the Respondent it is submitted that since the parties in Criminal Revision Application No.873/2024/F are the same as in Criminal Revision Application No.10/2026, both matters are listed together. He would submit that they be tagged since they arise between the same parties.

2. Registry to tag both the matters.
3. List the matters on 19.06.2026.

**ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.**